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Floyd County Sheriff's Office
Media Report 3 w photo(Recurring) Printed on January 24, 2026

Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Not Hispanic or Latino

       38 Male White 315 GROVE AVE SE,
LINDALE, GA 30147

01/23/26 217 HIGHWAY 411
SE

Bowerman,
Christopher

Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

THORNTON, TOMMY
MICHAEL SHAUN

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting ($500 or Less) (M) - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting ($500 or More) (F) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       35 FemaleWhite 4151 ALABAMA HWY
SW, ROME, GA 30165

01/23/26 217 HIGHWAY 411
ROME, GA, 30161

Bowerman,
Christopher

Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

Transferred

THOMPSON, STEVIE
MARIE

17-13-33 - FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       48 FemaleWhite 108 TREESIDE DR
NW, ROME, GA 30165

01/23/26 JOHNSON COUNTY
JAIL

Moreno, Oneida Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

WARE, JENNIFER ERIN

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       31 Male White 1608 LITTLE TEXAS
VALLEY RD NW,
ROME, GA 30165

01/23/26 BONDING LOBBY Spivey, Barbara Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

HORN, TYLER LAINE

Not Hispanic or Latino

       33 Male Black or 4 PINTAIL CT NW,
ROME, GA 30165

01/23/26 BONDING LOBBY Crabtree, Robert Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

KIDD, JONATHAN TYRI
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       33 FemaleBlack or 3305 GEORGE
BUSBY NW,
KENNESAW, GA
30144

01/23/26 BONDING LOBBY Carmona, Ivy Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

WATERS, DESTINY I

Not Hispanic or Latino

       35 Male White 124 FORREST HILL
RD, BOWDON, GA
30108

01/23/26 CARROLL COUNTY
SHERIFFS OFFICE
JAIL

Watkins, Marti Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

SNYDER, ANDREW
JOHN

16-12-100.1(C) - ELECTRONICALLY FURNISHING OBSCENE MATERIAL TO MINORS - Cleared by Arrest
16-12-100.5 - Grooming of a minor for a sexual offense or trafficking for sexual servitude - Cleared by Arrest
16-12-100.2(E)(1) - OBSCENE INTERNET CONTACT WITH A CHILD-MISD-VICTIM IS 14/15 YOA AND OFFENDER IS NO MORE THAN
3 YR OLDER - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       39 Male White HOMELESS, ROME,
GA 30161

01/23/26 BROAD ST BALLARD, KEITH Rome Police
Department

SCOTT, JOHN
BRASWELL

16-11-39 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT - Cleared by Arrest
16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-37 - TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       37 Male Black or 2522 CALLIER
SPRINGS RD SE
#APT 318, ROME, GA
30161

01/23/26 WHITFIELD
COUNTY JAIL

Poster, Michael Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

FORD, TRAVIS
AUGUSTUS

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       69 Male Black or 8290 SILVER HILL
RD, LYERLY, GA
30730

01/23/26 WHITFIELD CO
JAIL

Poster, Michael Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

WALKER, WILLIAM
MOSE SR
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       24 Male White 106 SAGEWOOD DR
NW, ROME, GA 30165

01/23/26 1501 GA W CARPENTER,
WILLIAM

Floyd County
Police
Department

Cash Bond Paid

MUSLEH, SAMEER
FADI

40-6-49 - Following too Closely - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-270 - HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       57 Male White 216 HIGHLAND AVE
#APT B,
CEDARTOWN, GA
30125

01/23/26 POLK COUNTY
JAIL

Mckeague, Michael Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

REEVES, WILLIAM
SCOTT

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       40 Male Black or 428 WALTER ST NW,
ROME, GA 30165

01/23/26 ROME DCS OFFICE Georgia
Department of
Community
Supervision

STAPLES, NIGEL
KANTE

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       36 Male Black or 36 HOMETOWNE
COURT,
CARTERSVILLE, GA
30120

01/23/26 BONDING LOBBY Lowery, Trenton Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

SMITH, JAMES
TERRENCE

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (MISD) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       43 Male White 849 TURNER BEND
RD SW, ROME, GA
30165

01/23/26 ROME DCS PETTY, CHAD Georgia
Department of
Community
Supervision

WILKINS, ROBERT
EDWIN

42-9-44 - PAROLE VIOLATION - Cleared by Arrest



Page 4 of 5

Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Not Hispanic or Latino

       25 FemaleBlack or 920 DAVENPORT ST,
CEDARTOWN, GA
30125

01/23/26 Bonding Lobby Shaw, Hannah Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

MURPHY, ASIA ALIZE

Not Hispanic or Latino

       52 Male White 23 GRAY ROCK DR
NW, ROME, GA 30165

01/23/26 POLK CO JAIL McLendon, William Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

HAMMITT, DEWEL
WAYNE JR

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Damage to Property - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-23(F) - SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       18 Male White 11634 TURKEY
CREEK RD,
KNOXVILLE, TN
37934

01/23/26 255 W FIFTH ST BLANKENSHIP,
JACOB

Rome Police
Department

KULISEK, NOAH
CHRISTOPHER

16-12-171(b)(1)(A) - Possession of Low THC, THC Vapor Product, and/or Nicotine by Persons Under the Age of 21 - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-391(a)(2) - Driving Under the Influence of Drugs - Cleared by Arrest
16-9-1(c) - Forgery - 2nd Degree - Cleared by Arrest - 2 counts
40-8-76.1 - Safety Belts, Use of Required 18 And Up - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-120 - Improper Turn (Improper Lane Usage) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       45 Male White 74 HERITAGE WAY
DR NW, ROME, GA
30165

01/23/26 74 HERITAGE WAY
DR

RODRIGUEZ,
SABRINA

Rome Police
Department

Release to Own
Recog.

BAIRD, JESSE
MICHAEL

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Trespass - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       32 Male White 5070 RAVENWOOD
DR, MARIETTA, GA
30066

01/23/26 5070 RAVENWOOD
DR, MARIETTA

Bowerman,
Christopher

Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

TERRY, DANIEL
JAMES

16-12-4(C) - AGGRAVATED CRUELTY TO ANIMALS - Cleared by Arrest
16-12-4(C) - AGGRAVATED CRUELTY TO ANIMALS - Cleared by Arrest - 3 counts
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       60 Male White 413 CUNNINGHAM
RD SW, ROME, GA
30161

01/23/26 LOOP @ CALHOUN TALLEY, ABIGAIL Floyd County
Police
Department

BUSBY, FLOYD ALLEN

16-13-30(J) - POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OUNCE - MISD - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE - Cleared by Arrest
40-8-23(D) - No Tag Light - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       21 Male White 4830 18TH AVE,
COLUMBUS, GA
31904

01/24/26 BROAD ST @ E
5TH AVE

WILBANKS, ARRON Rome Police
Department

SUGGS, NATHAN
JAMES SCOTT

40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       45 FemaleWhite 6736 BILL CARRUTH
PKWY, HIRAM, GA
30141

01/24/26 4607 ROCKMART
RD, SILVER
CREEK, GA, 30173

FOSTER, RAPHAEL Floyd County
Police
Department

DEAN, DESIREE
STARLA

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       58 Male Black or 1800 OLMSTEAD ST
SW, ROME, GA 30161

01/26/26 100 MARBLE WAY
ROME GA 30165

PETTY, CHAD Georgia
Department of
Community
Supervision

CHAMBERS, STEPHON
DAKOTA

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Total Records: 24


